U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1594** ER SHEET 07-29-1998 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ he attached original documents or copy thereof. 100778466 To the Honorable Commissione. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. SURFACE TEK SPECIALTY PRODUCTS. INC. Internal Address: Patents % Trademarks Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plaza ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership ___State: _____ZIP:__60606-City: Corporation-State ARIZONA Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X-X No. Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership__ x X Corporation-State INDIANA ☐ Merger XX Assignment Other ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other □ is attached J Yes J No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: July 21, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 👰 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 18 Trademark Applications: See Schedule "A" attached to Additional numbers attached? 🖫 Yes 🗀 No Assignment 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: GERALD K. WHITE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 720.00 Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept. Enclosed MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plaza 8. Deposit account number: 13-4722 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606-(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1596 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

07/28/1998 DNGUYEN 00000258 134722 438894

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

GERALD K. UHITE

Tualy H. Won

Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE "A" Trademark Applications from Surface Tek Specialty Products, Inc. Assigned to Morton International, Inc.

ANTI-OX CU	Appl. No.	438894	filed 2/23/98
CuOx	11	432811	filed 2/11/98
ENVIROstrip	†1	432807	filed 2/11/98
MULTItrol	11	451548	filed 3/03/98
NIACT	11	438885	filed 2/23/98
Per0x	11	438886	filed 2/23/98
REsolve	11	438824	filed 2/23/98
SUR-Fo-Kill	11	438890	filed 2/23/98
SURFACE TEK	11	432699	filed 2/11/98
SURFACEbond	11	432808	filed 2/11/98
SURFACEbright	11	438817	filed 2/23/98
SURFACEflo	11	438818	filed 2/23/98
SURFACEklean	11	432698	filed 2/11/98
SURFACEplate	11	438889	filed 2/23/98
SURFACEprep	11	432697	filed 2/11/98
SURFACEstrip	11	432806	filed 2/11/98
SURFACEtreat	11	432810	filed 2/11/98
TEKtroller	11	432809	filed 2/11/98

/ajb SURFTMAA.DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1760 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Surface Tek Specialty Products, Inc., also known as Surface Tek, Inc. (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 8340 E. Evans Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, is the owner of certain United States trademark applications, as shown on attached Schedule "A", and

WHEREAS, Morton International, Inc., (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 100 North Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606-1596, desires an assignment of all rights to said trademark applications shown on Schedule "A", together with the business and goodwill of the business with which the trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications, together with the business and goodwill of the business with which the trademarks are used.

This Assignment is executed at furthe CA on this Zi day of 1067, 1998.

SURFACE TEK SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC

1: 0 0 100

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment, and signs on this 24 day of 398, 1998

MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Gerald K. White, Assistant Secretary

Heros a white

/ajb ASGTSURF.DOC

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1760 FRAME: 0699